

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. S.A.No.1536 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|        | 29.04.2026 | <p><u>VGKR, J</u></p> <p>It is represented by the learned counsel for the appellants that 3<sup>rd</sup> respondent died.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to furnish the particulars of LR petition.</p> <p>List on 17.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/>VGKR, J</p> <p>LSP</p> |             |

